#### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER
	Í	70007001

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deutsche Börse AG	07/23/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation
Address:	55 Water Street, 22nd Floor New York NY 10041
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Corporation
Entity Country:	Delaware, U.S.A.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: The Depository Trust &

**Clearing Corporation** 

Address: 55 Water Street, 22nd Floor

New York NY 10041

Country: US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0104

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0105

**RECORDED: 09/14/2012**